Alaska Department of Education and Early Development

FY2024 Capital Improvement Projects

Major Maintenance Grant Fund

Final List
Dec . DEED ..
Feb 2 21 Nov § School District Project Name Amount Eligible Amount Pru?r Recommended Participating State Share |Aggregate Amount
Rank Rank Rank Requested Funding Amount Share
1 1 1 Yukon-Koyukuk Rampart K-12 School Renewal $9,142,300 $8,900,815 $0 $8,900,815 $178,016  $8,722,799 $8,722,799
2 2 2 Bristol Bay Borough Bristol Bay School Renovations, Phase 2 $2,774,730 $2,774,730 $0 $2,774,730 $971,155  $1,803,575 $10,526,374
Supplemental
3 3 3 Iditarod Area Blackwell K-12 School Renovations, Anvik $6,165,943 $5,107,092 $0 $5,107,092 $102,142 $5,004,950 $15,531,324
4 4 4 Lower Kuskokwim Nuniwaarmiut K-12 School Wastewater $834,508 $834,508 $0 $834,508 $16,690 $817,818 $16,349,142
Upgrades, Mekoryuk Supplemental
5 5 5 Anchorage Orion Elementary School Roof Replacement $4,949,761 $4,949,761 $0 $4,949,761 $1,732,416 $3,217,345 $19,566,487
6 6 6 Kenai Peninsula Homer High School Partial Roof Replacement $3,459,625 $2,945,029 $0 $2,945,029 $1,030,760  $1,914,269 $21,480,756
Borough
7 7 7 Anchorage Government Hill Elementary School Roof $2,635,154 $2,635,154 $0 $2,635,154 $922,304 $1,712,850 $23,193,606
Replacement
8 8 8 Lower Kuskokwim Bethel Campus Fire Pump House and Fire $252,526 $252,526 $0 $252,526 $5,051 $247,475 $23,441,081
Protection Upgrades Supplemental
9 9 9 Nome City Nome Beltz Jr/Sr High School Roof Replacement $5,672,472 $5,672,472 $0 $5,672,472 $1,701,742 $3,970,730 $27,411,811
Supplemental
10 10 10 Lower Yukon Hooper Bay K-12 School Exterior Repairs $2,296,607 $2,296,607 $0 $2,296,607 $45,932  $2,250,675 $29,662,486
11 11 11 Anchorage Stellar Secondary School Fire Alarm $397,170 $389,096 $0 $389,096 $136,184 $252,912 $29,915,398
12 12 12 Anchorage Birchwood Elementary School Boiler $2,076,786 $2,076,786 $0 $2,076,786 $726,875  $1,349,911 $31,265,309
13 13 13 Nenana City Nenana School Flooring and Asbestos $516,633 $516,633 $0 $516,633 $25,832 $490,801 $31,756,110
14 14 14 Anchorage Mears Middle School Roof Replacement $7,081,039 $6,403,930 $0 $6,403,930 $2,241,375  $4,162,555 $35,918,665
15 15 24  Kuspuk Jack Egnaty Sr. K-12 School Roof Replacement, $742,538 $1,513,970 $0 $1,513,970 $30,279 $1,483,691 $37,402,356
Sleetmute
16 16 15 Denali Borough Tri-Valley School Partial Roof Replacement $2,103,851 $2,103,851 $0 $2,103,851 $420,770  $1,683,081 $39,085,437
17 17 16 Kake City Exterior Upgrades - Main School Facilities $331,134 $331,134 $0 $331,134 $66,227 $264,907 $39,350,344
18 18 17 Nome City Nome Beltz Jr/Sr High School Generator $948,937 $948,937 $0 $948,937 $284,681 $664,256 $40,014,600
Replacement
19 19 18 Lower Kuskokwim Qugcuun Memorial K-12 School Renovation, $4,471,558 $4,471,558 $0 $4,471,558 $89,431 $4,382,127 $44,396,727
Oscarville
20 20 19 Valdez City Districtwide Generator Replacement $1,146,505 $1,146,505 $0 $1,146,505 $401,277 $745,228 $45,141,955
21 21 20 Ketchikan Borough  Ketchikan High School Security Upgrades $599,984 $457,087 $0 $457,087 $159,980 $297,107 $45,439,062
22 22 21 Anchorage Homestead Elementary School Roof $3,515,805 $3,515,805 $0 $3,515,805 $1,230,532  $2,285,273 $47,724,335
Replacement
23 23 22 Anchorage King Tech High School Roof Replacement $3,829,327 $3,829,327 $0 $3,829,327  $1,340,264 $2,489,063 $50,213,398
24 24 23 Anchorage East High School Gym Improvements $8,726,669 $8,726,669 $0 $8,726,669 $3,054,334  $5,672,335 $55,885,733
25 25 25 Nenana City Nenana School Boiler Replacement $209,352 $194,697 $0 $194,697 $9,735 $184,962 $56,070,695
26 26 26 Lower Yukon Marshall K-12 School Emergency Tank Farm $1,809,501 $1,809,501 $0 $1,809,501 $36,190 $1,773,311 $57,844,006
Repair
27 27 27 Aleutians East Sand Point K-12 School Pool Major Maintenance $102,608 $102,608 $0 $102,608 $35,913 $66,695 $57,910,701
Borough
28 28 28 Anchorage North Star Elementary School Roof Replacement $3,003,681 $3,003,681 $0 $3,003,681  $1,051,288 $1,952,393 $59,863,094
29 29 29 Anchorage Service High School Health and Safety $5,462,781 $5,462,781 $0 $5,462,781 $1,911,973  $3,550,808 $63,413,902
Improvements
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30 30 30 Haines Borough Haines High School Roof Replacement $2,051,991 $1,876,677 $0 $1,876,677 $656,837 $1,219,840 $64,633,742
31 31 31 Lower Kuskokwim Gladys Jung Elementary School Heating Mains $1,188,713 $1,188,713 $0 $1,188,713 $23,774  $1,164,939 $65,798,681
Replacement
32 32 32 Anchorage O'Malley Elementary School Renovation $3,693,410 $3,693,410 $0 $3,693,410 $1,292,693 $2,400,717 $68,199,398
33 33 33 Northwest Arctic June Nelson Elementary School Partial Roof $1,751,514 $1,751,514 $0 $1,751,514 $350,303 $1,401,211 $69,600,609
Borough Replacement
34 34 34 Valdez City Hermon Hutchens Elementary School Partial $419,222 $419,222 $0 $419,222 $146,728 $272,494 $69,873,103
Flooring Replacement
35 35 35 Lower Kuskokwim Akula Elitnauvik K-12 School Renovation, $4,975,460 $4,975,460 $0 $4,975,460 $99,509  $4,875,951 $74,749,054
Kasigluk-Akula
36 36 36 Denali Borough Districtwide Electrical Code Upgrades $1,291,535 $1,291,535 $0 $1,291,535 $258,307 $1,033,228 $75,782,282
37 37 37 Anchorage Bear Valley Elementary School Domestic Water $2,666,958 $2,665,758 $0 $2,665,758 $933,015  $1,732,743 $77,515,025
Replacement
38 38 38 Anchorage Abbott Loop Elementary School Fire Sprinklers $2,544.565 $2,313,143 $0 $2,313,143 $809,600 $1,503,543 $79,018,568
39 39 39 Haines Borough Haines High School Locker Room Renovation $1,371,179 $1,371,179 $0 $1,371,179 $479,913 $891,266 $79,909,834
40 40 40 Hoonah City Hoonah Central Boiler Replacement $340,053 $340,053 $0 $340,053 $119,019 $221,034 $80,130,868
41 41 41 Nome City Nome Elementary School Fire Alarm $529,683 $529,683 $0 $529,683 $158,905 $370,778 $80,501,646
Replacement
42 42 42 Yupiit Mechanical System Improvements, 3 Schools $4.,734,985 $652,506 $0 $652,506 $13,050 $639,456 $81,141,102
43 43 43 Denali Borough Tri-Valley School Septic System Upgrades $515,692 $515,692 $0 $515,692 $103,138 $412,554 $81,553,656
44 44 44  Alaska Gateway Tetlin K-12 School Renovation $2,312,145 $1,951,150 $0 $1,951,150 $39,023 $1,912,127 $83,465,783
45 45 45 Lower Yukon Hooper Bay K-12 School Emergency Lighting and $234,545 $234,545 $0 $234,545 $4,691 $229,854 $83,695,637
Retrofit
46 46 46 Alaska Gateway Tok K-12 School Partial Roof Replacement $512,791 $512,791 $0 $512,791 $10,256 $502,535 $84,198,172
47 47 47 Northwest Arctic Davis-Ramoth K-12 School Rehabilitation, $10,312,923  $10,312,923 $0  $10,312,923 $2,062,585 $8,250,338 $92,448,510
Borough Selawik
48 48 48 Kodiak Island Main Elementary School Roof Replacement $1,369,078 $1,369,078 $0 $1,369,078 $479,177 $889,901 $93,338,411
Borough
49 49 49 Alaska Gateway Northway K-12 School Mechanical Renovation $1,195,524 $1,195,524 $0 $1,195,524 $23,910 $1,171,614 $94,510,025
50 50 50 Southeast Island Thorne Bay K-12 School Fire Suppression $638,360 $638,360 $0 $638,360 $12,767 $625,593 $95,135,618
System
51 51 51 Lower Yukon Scammon Bay K-12 School Emergency Lighting $119,467 $119,467 $0 $119,467 $2,389 $117,078 $95,252,696
and Retrofit
52 52 52  Yupiit Tuluksak K-12 School Generator Replacement $597,214 $152,002 $0 $152,002 $3,040 $148,962 $95,401,658
53 53 53 Yukon-Koyukuk Roof Replacement, 3 Schools $2,114,243 $1,997,707 $0 $1,997,707 $39,954  $1,957,753 $97,359,411
54 54 54 Lower Yukon Scammon Bay K-12 School Exterior Upgrades $663,922 $663,922 $0 $663,922 $13,278 $650,644 $98,010,055
55 55 55 Southwest Region  Twin Hills K-12 School Renovation $7,631,386 $6,342,575 $0 $6,342,575 $126,851  $6,215,724 $104,225,779
56 56 56 Kodiak Island Chiniak K-12 School Water Code Compliance $434,124 $147,968 $0 $147,968 $51,789 $96,179  $104,321,958
Borough and Upgrade
57 57 57 Lower Kuskokwim Bethel Regional High School Boardwalk $2,562,064 $1,308,239 $0 $1,308,239 $26,165  $1,282,074 $105,604,032
Replacement
58 58 58 Fairbanks Borough  Administrative Center Exterior Renovation $5,505,076 $2,529,356 $0 $2,529,356 $885,275 $1,644,081 $107,248,113
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59 59 59 Southeast Island Thorne Bay K-12 School Mechanical Control $1,404,113 $1,404,113 $0 $1,404,113 $28,082 $1,376,031 $108,624,144
Upgrades
60 60 60 Southeast Island Thorne Bay K-12 School Flooring Replacement $71,549 $71,549 $0 $71,549 $1.431 $70,118  $108,694,262
61 61 61 Sitka Borough Keet Gooshi Heen Elementary Covered PE $643,966 $643,966 $0 $643,966 $225,388 $418,578 $109,112,840
Structure Renovation
62 62 62 Denali Borough Generator Replacement, 3 Schools $2,501,045 $2,501,045 $0 $2,501,045 $500,209 $2,000,836 $111,113,676
63 63 63 Fairbanks Borough North Pole High School Renovation $7,056,943 $6,107,614 $0 $6,107,614 $2,137,665 $3,969,949 $115,083,625
64 64 64 Iditarod Area David-Louis Memorial K-12 School Roof $3,440,804 $3,440,804 $0 $3,440,804 $68,816  $3,371,988 $118,455,613
Replacement, Grayling
65 65 65 Kake City Kake High School Flooring Replacement $727,285 $727,285 $0 $727,285 $145,457 $581,828 $119,037,441
66 66 66 Nome City Nome Beltz Jr/Sr High and Nome Elementary $342,551 $342,551 $0 $342,551 $102,765 $239,786 $119,277,227
Schools Secure Access and ADA Improvements
67 67 67 Nenana City Nenana School Fire Suppression System $1,334,313 $1,334,313 $0 $1,334,313 $66,716 $1,267,597 $120,544,824
Replacement
68 68 68 Saint Marys City St. Mary's Campus Renewal and Repairs $1,440,629 $992,463 $0 $992,463 $99,246 $893,217 $121,438,041
69 69 69 Fairbanks Borough  Arctic Light Elementary School Exterior $8,405,365 $7,547,890 $0 $7,547,890 $2,641,761 $4,906,129 $126,344,170
Renovation
70 70 70 Lower Kuskokwim Akiuk Memorial K-12 School Renovation, $3,604,231 $3,604,231 $0 $3,604,231 $72,085 $3,532,146  $129,876,316
Kasigluk-Akiuk
71 71 71 Southeast Island Port Alexander K-12 School Domestic Water Pipe $279,133 $162,572 $0 $162,572 $3,251 $159,321  $130,035,637
Replacement
72 72 72 Southwest Region Ekwok K-12 School Renovation $9,513,926 $7,999,176 $0 $7,999,176 $159,984 $7,839,192 $137,874,829
73 73 73 Kenai Peninsula West Homer Elementary School North Wall $595,308 $490,082 $0 $490,082 $171,529 $318,553 $138,193,382
Borough Improvement
74 74 74 Yupiit Tuluksak K-12 School Fuel Tank Replacement $4,664,317 $4,664,317 $0 $4,664,317 $93,286 $4,571,031  $142,764,413
75 75 75 Kake City Kake High School Plumbing Replacement $1,047,345 $1,047,345 $0 $1,047,345 $209,469 $837,876  $143,602,289
76 76 76 Ketchikan Borough  Houghtaling Elementary School Transformer $61,798 $577,027 $0 $577,027 $201,959 $375,068 $143,977,357
Replacement
77 77 77 Mat-Su Borough Elevator Code and Compliance Upgrades, 6 $1,767,988 $1,767,988 $0 $1,767,988 $618,796  $1,149,192  $145,126,549
78 78 78 Lower Yukon LYSD Central Office Renovation $4,909,855 $4,909,855 $0 $4,909,855 $98,197  $4,811,658 $149,938,207
79 79 79 Fairbanks Borough  Lathrop High School Kitchen Upgrade $3,277,438 $1,649,500 $0 $1,649,500 $577,325 $1,072,175 $151,010,382
80 80 80 Juneau Borough Dzantiki Heen'i Middle School Roof Replacement $2,650,000 $2,650,000 $0 $2,650,000 $927,500 $1,722,500 $152,732,882
81 81 81 Ketchikan Borough  Schoenbar Middle School Gym Floor $1,191,191 $731,951 $0 $731,951 $256,183 $475,768 $153,208,650
Replacement
82 82 82 Fairbanks Borough Tanana Middle School Classroom Upgrades $10,471,326  $10,471,326 $0  $10,471,326  $3,664,964  $6,806,362 $160,015,012
83 83 83 Kake City Kake High School Gym Floor Replacement $306,042 $306,042 $0 $306,042 $61,208 $244.834 $160,259,846
84 84 84 Fairbanks Borough Weller Elementary School Classroom Upgrades $6,573,339 $6,573,339 $0 $6,573,339  $2,300,669 $4,272,670 $164,532,516
85 85 85 Mat-SuBorough Structural Seismic Upgrades, 5 Sites $13,394,677 $13,394,677 $0 $13,394,677 $4,688,137 $8,706,540 $173,239,056
86 86 86 Kenai Peninsula Seward Middle School Exterior Repair $896,630 $896,630 $0 $896,630 $313,820 $582,810 $173,821,866
Borough
87 87 87 Juneau Borough Riverbend Elementary School Roof Replacement $2,800,000 $2,800,000 $0 $2,800,000 $980,000 $1,820,000 $175,641,866
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88 88 88 Mat-Su Borough Colony and Wasilla Middle Schools Roof $5,218,877 $5,218,877 $0 $5,218,877 $1,826,607 $3,392,270 $179,034,136
Replacement

89 89 89 SouthwestRegion  Aleknagik K-12 School Renovation $12,409,382 $9,219,351 $0 $9,219,351 $184,387  $9,034,964  $188,069,100

90 90 90 Southeast Island Thorne Bay K-12 School Underground Storage $782,932 $782,932 $0 $782,932 $15,659 $767,273 $188,836,373
Tank Replacement

91 91 91 Fairbanks Borough  Pearl Creek Elementary School Classroom $6,360,238 $6,360,238 $0 $6,360,238 $2,226,083 $4,134,155 $192,970,528
Upgrades

92 92 92 Southeast Island Port Alexander and Thorne Bay K-12 Schools $4,575,722 $4,575,722 $0 $4,575,722 $91,514 $4,484,208 $197,454,736
Roof Replacement

93 93 93 Lower Yukon Kotlik and Pilot Station K-12 Schools Renewal $4,854,617 $4,854,617 $0 $4,854,617 $97,092 $4,757,525 $202,212,261
and Repair

94 94 94 Fairbanks Borough  Anne Wien Elementary School Exterior $7,921,479 $5,974,021 $0 $5,974,021  $2,090,907 $3,883,114  $206,095,375
Renovation

95 95 95 Mat-Su Borough Ceiling and Sprinkler Seismic Mitigation, 5 Sites $4,150,251 $4,150,251 $0 $4,150,251  $1,452,588  $2,697,663  $208,793,038

96 96 96 Mat-Su Borough HVAC Control Upgrades, 5 Sites $10,983,451 $10,983,451 $0 $10,983,451 $3,844,208 $7,139,243 $215,932,281

97 97 97 Lower Yukon Sheldon Point K-12 School Exterior Repairs, $1,973,987 $1,973,987 $0 $1,973,987 $39,480  $1,934,507 $217,866,788
Nunam Iqua

Totals: $304,141,350 $280,336,500 $0 $280,336,500 $62,469,712 $217,866,788
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